

IN THE SPECIAL COURT OF PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES (POCSO), RAMPURHAT, BIRBHUM

Present : Sri Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge, Special Court (POCSO), Rampurhat

Special Case No.15/2021

Mayureswar P.S. Case no.115/2021 dt.30.07.2021

(CNR No.WBBB05-000421-2021)

22

01.12.2021 The accused Gangadhar Das is produced from J.C. and is remanded to
J/C till date.

A petition is filed on behalf of the accused for supplying the copy of
medical reports and for that reason he prayed for adjournment.

Perused the petition. Heard. Ld.Special-PP-in-charge is directed to
supply the copy of the medical reports.

The case will be taken up for hearing at 12.30 pm. The accused be
produced before the court on time.

Dictated and corrected
Sd/-S.Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)

Sd/-S.Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code-WB00794