

Spl(POCSO)- 15 / 2021 (CIS-15 /2021)
CNR WBBB050004212021

Order No.44
31.10.2022.

Accused Gangadhar Das is produced from J/C and further remanded to J/C till date.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P in charge and Ld.Defence Counsel are present. No witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To date (01-11-2022) for production of the accused and evidence.

Ld.Special P.P in charge is directed to take steps for securing attendance of witnesses on the date fixed.

Judge, Spl. Court, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00 770