

IN THE SPECIAL COURT OF PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES (POCSO), RAMPURHAT, BIRBHUM

Special Case (POCSO) No.15/2021 (CIS No. 15/2021)

Order No. 49

07.01.2023

Accused Gangadhar Das is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present.

Ld. Special PP is absent and prays for adjournment on his personal ground that he is ill.

Considered.

Prayer for adjournment of Ld. Special PP is considered and allowed.

Record shows the schedule was fixed from 04.01.23 to 07.01.23 by summoning witnesses upon CSW No. 6 to 13. But during this schedule only two witnesses have been examined and rest of the witnesses though received summons did not turn up including medical officers and I.Os.

In this circumstances when witnesses in spite of receiving summons did not turn up there is no alternative to adjourn the case. Accordingly case is adjourned.

Let the service return be kept with the record.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW No. 9 to 14.

Fix 22.2.23 for evidence of CSW Nos. 9 and 10;

Fix 23.2.23 for evidence of CSW Nos. 11 and 12 and

Fix 24.2.23 for evidence of CSW Nos. 13 and 14.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

To dates for production of accused and evidences.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge, Spl. Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum.

Judge, Spl. Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum.
JO Code-WB00770