

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2021(CIS-15 /2021)
CNR NO WBBB050004212021

Order No.55

24.04.2023.

Accused Gangadhar Das is produced from J/C and further remanded to J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P is present and Ld.Defence Counsel is absent.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present today.

Received F.S.L report from Forensic Science Laboratory vide report no 2247/FSL dated 17-04-2023. Let the report be kept with the record.

In view of resolution of Rampurhat Bar Association dated 18-04-2023 with a request not to pass any adverse order in absense of Ld. Lawyers or litigents.

In this circumstances case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To date for further evidence.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Accuseds as before

Sd/-
Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00770