

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2021(CIS-15 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004212021

Order No.60

06.09.2023.

Sole accused namely Gangadhar Das is not produced physically from J/C due to suffering from small Pox but custody warrant of this accused person is received by this Court.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special PP fails to produce witness.

In this circumstances case is adjourned.

To 28-11-2023 for further evidence of C.S.W-09 and 13.

To 29-11-2023 for further evidence of C.S.W-14 and 15.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat  
JO CODE -WB00770