

Special Case(POCSO)-15/2021(CIS-15 /2021)

CNR NO WBBB050004212021

Order No.78

11.02.2025.

Sole accused person namely Gangadhar Das is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Special P.P fails to produce witness due to non filing process.

The case is fixed for according to schedule dated 10-01-2025 for consecutive two days on and from today to 12-02-2025.

In this circumstances process has not been filed by Ld. Special P. P. in compliance of order no-77 dated 10-01-2025.

In this circumstances there is no chance of witness on the next day.

The schedule is cancelled and case is fixed as per following new schedule.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 24-02-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-16.

To 19-03-2025 for further evidence of C.S.W-09 and 13.

Ld.Special P.P is directed to take steps for securing attendance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Sd/-

Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885