

Special Case(POCSO)-15 of 2021(CIS-15 of 2021)
CNR NO-WBBB050004212021

Order No.93

18.02.2026

Sole accused person namely Gangadhar Das is produced from J/C.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld.Defence Counsel are present.

The case is taken up for further evidence.

SI Somnath Dutta is present before the court for adduce evidence.

He is examined and cross-examined in full as **P.W-15** and discharged.

During his examination few documents are exhibited and marked as **exbt nos-2/1, 11, 12, 4/2, 5/1, 6/1, 8/1 and 9/1** respectively.

Ld.Special P.P. files a petition for exhibition of the CFSL report as mentioned in the petition.

The petition is formal in nature. The same be allowed.

Let, the said CFSL report is exhibited and marked as **exbt no- 13**.

Evidence for the side of prosecution is closed as per verbal submission of the Ld. Special P.P.

Accused person namely Gangadhar Das is remanded to J/C till 09-03-2026.

To 09-03-2026 for examination of the accused person u/s 313 of Cr.p.c.

Accused is as before.

Sd/
Judge Special POCSO, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885