

Spcl. POCSO Case No. 15 /2021

CNR No. WBBB05-000421-2021

S. T. R. No. 30 / September / 2021

Order No. 97
Dtd. 08.04.2026

Today is fixed for delivery of Judgment.
Ld. Spcl. PP as well as Ld. Defense Counsel is present by filing hazira.
The sole accused person namely, Gangadhar Das is present.
Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the accused person **A1 Gangadhar Das** is found and held not guilty for the offences punishable under **Sections 376 (2) (n) of the IPC and Sec. 4 of the POCSO Act, and he is acquitted under Sec. 235 (1) of Cr. PC.**

Surety is discharged from his respective bail bonds.

Seized articles, if any, be destroyed after the period of appeal.

Note in the relevant register and CIS also.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum.
JO Code-WB00885

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum.
JO Code-WB00885